1/14May 2003
■ ESD PROTECTION FOR RS-232 I/O PINS:
± 15KV HUMAN BODY MODEL
■ GUARANTEED 230kbps DATE RATE
■ GUARANTEED SLEW RATE RANGE 3 to
30V/µs
■ OPERATE FROM A SINGLE 5V POWER
SUPPLY

while the ST202E operates with four 0.1µF
capacitors, further reducing cost and board space.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST202ECN ST232ECN 0 to 70 °C DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST202EBN ST232EBN -40 to 85 °C DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST202EAN ST232EAN -40 to 125 °C DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST202ECD ST232ECD 0 to 70 °C SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST202EBD ST232EBD -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST202EAD ST232EAD -40 to 125 °C SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST202ECDR ST232ECDR 0 to 70 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202EBDR ST232EBDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202EADR ST232EADR -40 to 125 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202ECW ST232ECW 0 to 70 °C SO-16 Large (Tube) 49 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST202EBW ST232EBW -40 to 85 °C SO-16 Large (Tube) 49 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST202EAW ST232EAW -40 to 125 °C SO-16 Large (Tube) 49 parts per tube / 25 tube per box
ST202ECWR ST232ECWR 0 to 70 °C SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST202EBWR ST232EBWR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST202EAWR ST232EAWR -40 to 125 °C SO-16 Large (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
ST202ECTR ST232ECTR 0 to 70 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202EBTR ST232EBTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202EATR ST232EATR -40 to 125 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST202E
ST232E
± 15KV ESD PROTECTED
5V RS-232 TRANSCEIVER
SOP Large
DIP SOP
TSSOP
查询ST202EC供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
ST202E/ST232E